

Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal

Proposal Submitted By:	RSHEET	TA COST
Contractor's Name		
Everlast Blacktop Inc.		
Contractor's Address	City	State Zip Code
7NS40 IL Rave 25	legn	L 60190
STATE OF ILLINOIS		0 ° N
Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00094-00-SW
Route(s) (Street/Road Name)		ype of Funds
Various		IFT
Proposal Only Proposal and Plans Proposal only, plans	are separate	
Submitted/Approved For Local Public Agency:		
For a County and Road District Project	For a Mun	icipal Project
For a County and Road District Project Submitted/Approved		pproved/Passed
Submitted/Approved	Submitted/A	
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date	Submitted/A Signature & Date July Culutto Official Title	pproved/Passed 2-11-25
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date Submitted/Approved	Submitted/A	pproved/Passed 2-11-25
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date	Submitted/A Signature & Date July Culutto Official Title	pproved/Passed 2-11-25
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date Submitted/Approved	Submitted/A Signature & Date July Official Title Interim Villay	pproved/Passed 2-11-25
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date Submitted/Approved	Submitted/Apsignature & Date Juliation Official Title Interim Villag Department of	pproved/Passed 2-11-25 e Manager of Transportation
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date Submitted/Approved	Submitted/Apsignature & Date Juliation Official Title Interim Villag Department of	pproved/Passed 2-11-25 e Manager of Transportation ased on limited review
Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date Submitted/Approved	Submitted/A Signature & Date Julian Official Title Interim Villay Department of Released for bid bar Regional Engineer Signature	pproved/Passed 2-11-25 e Manager of Transportation ased on limited review

Note: All proposal documents, including Proposal Guaranty Checks or Proposal Bid Bonds, should be stapled together to prevent loss when bids are processed.

G62-055320

REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER

OF

S. L. I. N. O. S. L. I. N. O.

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Str	reet/Road Name)	
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00094-00-SW			
2	NO	OTICE TO BIDDERS		- OC 0 G	
	escribed below will be rec	eived at the office of Village Cleri	k		
			Name of Of		
Village of Orland Park, 1470	0 S. Ravinia Avenue	, IL 60462	_{Intil} 11:00 AM	on 04/09/25	
	Address		Time	Date	
Sealed proposals will be opened a	nd read publicly at the off	ice of Village Clerk			
		A	Name of Office		
Village of Orland Park, 1470	0 S. Ravinia Avenue	, IL 60462	at 11:00 AM	on 04/09/25	
	Address		Time	Date	
	DEG	SCRIPTION OF WORK			
	DES	CRIPTION OF WORK		6 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Location				Project Length	
Various locations throughout	t the Village of Orland	d Park		2.4 Miles	
Proposed Improvement					
Sidewalk removal and replace locations throughout the Villa	·	arnings, and all other related	items as speci	fied at various	
Plans and proposal forms will be	available in the office of				

2. Prequalification

If checked, the 2 apparent as read low bidders must file within 24 hours after the letting an "Affidavit of Availability" (Form BC 57) in triplicate, showing all uncompleted contracts awarded to them and all low bids pending award for Federal, State, County, Municipal and private work. One original shall be filed with the Awarding Authority and two originals with the IDOT District Office.

- 3. The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided in BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals.
- 4. The following BLR Forms shall be returned by the bidder to the Awarding Authority:
 - a. Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal (BLR 12200)

Brian Fei, Assistant Public Works Director, (708) 403-6350.

- b. Schedule of Prices (BLR 12201)
- c. Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230) (if applicable)

\$0 BidNet Registration Fee, \$0 Proposal Fee.

- d. Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (BLR 12325) (do not use for project with Federal funds.)
- e. Affidavit of Illinois Business Office (BLR 12326) (do not use for project with Federal funds)

Online at BidNet Direct, https://www.bidnetdirect.com/illinois/villageoforlandpark

- 5. The quantities appearing in the bid schedule are approximate and are prepared for the comparison of bids. Payment to the Contractor will be made only for the actual quantities of work performed and accepted or materials furnished according to the contract. The scheduled quantities of work to be done and materials to be furnished may be increased, decreased or omitted as hereinafter provided.
- 6. Submission of a bid shall be conclusive assurance and warranty the bidder has examined the plans and understands all requirements for the performance of work. The bidder will be responsible for all errors in the proposal resulting from failure or neglect to conduct an in depth examination. The Awarding Authority will, in no case, be responsible for any costs, expenses, losses or changes in anticipated profits resulting from such failure or neglect of the bidder.
- 7. The bidder shall take no advantage of any error or omission in the proposal and advertised contract.
- 8. If a special envelope is supplied by the Awarding Authority, each proposal should be submitted in that envelope furnished by the Awarding Agency and the blank spaces on the envelope shall be filled in correctly to clearly indicate its contents. When an envelope other than the special one furnished by the Awarding Authority is used, it shall be marked to clearly indicate its contents. When sent by mail, the sealed proposal shall be addressed to the Awarding Authority at the address and in care of the official in whose office the bids are to be received. All proposals shall be filled prior to the time and at the place specified in the Notice to Bidders. Proposals received after the time specified will be returned to the bidder unopened.
- Permission will be given to a bidder to withdraw a proposal if the bidder makes the request in writing or in person before the time for opening proposals.

Loc	al Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Street/Road Name)
Vil	lage of Orland Park	Cook	25-00094-00-SW	Various
1.	Proposal of EUCY (QS	PROPA	Inc	
	70540 IL MOU		Address	
	The plans for the proposed work are that and approved by the Department of Tra		Orland Park	
-	The specifications referred to herein a Specifications for Road and Bridge Co adopted and in effect on the date of in	onstruction" and the " Supple	partment of Transportation a mental Specifications and Re	nd designated as "Standard ecurring Special Provisions" thereto,
4.	The undersigned agrees to accept, as Recurring Special Provisions" containe	part of the contract, the app ed in this proposal.	licable Special Provisions ind	icated on the "Check Sheet for
	The undersigned agrees to complete to special signal in accordance with the special sp		working days or by 10/17	2/25 unless additional time
t	The successful bidder at the time of ex the award. When a contract bond is no and the undersigned fails to execute a forfeited to the Awarding Authority.	ot required, the proposal gua	ranty check will be held in lie	it a contract bond for the full amount or u thereof. If this proposal is accepted ed that the Bid Bond of check shall be
t	Each pay item should have a unit price he unit price multiplied by the quantity quantity in order to establish a unit pric	, the unit price shall govern.	If a unit price is omitted, the	discrepancy between the products of total price will be divided by the rice nor a total price is shown.
B. 7	he undersigned submits herewith the	schedule of prices on BLR 1	2201 covering the work to be	performed under this contract.
S	he undersigned further agrees that if a hall be in accordance with the required elow.	awarded the contract for the ments of each individual pro	sections contained in the corposal for the multiple bid spec	nbinations on BLR 12201, the work cified in the Schedule for Multiple Bids
10. <i>A</i>	A proposal guaranty in the proper amo	unt, as specified in BLRS Sp	pecial Provision for Bidding R	equirements and Conditions for
C	contract Proposals, will be required. Bi	d Bonds Will be allo	owed as a proposal guaranty.	Accompanying this proposal is either
a	bid bond, if allowed, on Department to	orm BLR 12230 or a proposa	al guaranty check, complying	with the specifications, made payable
	b: Village of Orland Park the amount of the check is			
).
		Attach Cashier's Check or	Certified Check Here	
S	n the event that one proposal guaranty um of the proposal guaranties which v laced in another bid proposal, state be	vould be required for each in	two or more bid proposals, th dividual bid proposal. If the p	e amount must be equal to the roposal guaranty check is
Т	he proposał guaranty check will be fo	und in the bid proposal for:	Section Number	·

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Street/Road Name)
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00094-00-SW	Various

CONTRACTOR GERTIFICATIONS

The certifications hereinafter made by the bidder are each a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed should the Department enter into the contract with the bidder.

- 1. **Debt Delinquency.** The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or other entity is contesting, in accordance with the procedure established by the appropriate Revenue Act, its liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. Making a false statement voids the contract and allows the Department to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the contract in a civil action.
- 2. **Bid-Rigging or Bid Rotating.** The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not barred from contracting with the Department by reason of a violation of either 720 ILCS 5/33E-3 or 720 ILCS 5/33E-4.

A violation of section 33E-3 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rigging which, in addition to Class 3 felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense, or any similar offense of any state or the United States which contains the same elements as this offense shall be barred for 5 years from the date of conviction from contracting with any unit of State or local government. No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer employed by the corporation: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not guilty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental entity with which it seeks to contract that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither authorized, requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent on behalf of the corporation.

A violation of Section 33E-4 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rotating which, in addition to Class 2 felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense or any similar offense of any state or the United States which contains the same elements as this offense shall be permanently barred from contracting with any unit of State of Local government. No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or Local government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer employed by the corporation and: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not guilty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental entity with which it seeks to contract and that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither authorized, requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent on behalf of the corporation.

- 3. **Bribery.** The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that, it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois or any unit of local government, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter or record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm.
- 4. Interim Suspension or Suspension. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not currently under a suspension as defined in Subpart I of Title 44 Subtitle A Chapter III Part 6 of the Illinois Administrative code. Furthermore, if suspended prior to completion of this work, the contract or contracts executed for the completion of this work may be canceled.

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Street/Road Name)
Village of Orland Parl	Cook	25-00094-00-SW	Various
		SIGNATURES	
(If an individual)		Bidder Signature & Date	
		Business Address	
		City	State Zip Code
			Otate Zip oode
(If a partnership)		Firm Name	
		Signature & Date	
		Title	
		Business Address	
		City	State Zip Code
		Oity	State Zip Code
insert the Names and Addre	esses of all Partners		
		Corporate Name	
If a corporation)		Ever lost Bac	ok too ho
		Signature & Date	31000110.
			76 18 14
			1,0100
		Title	
		president	
		Business Address TNS40 IL POUX	0 10
		CITY CITY	<u> </u>
		eign	10 60190
	Insert Names of Officers	President	·
		Louson vega	

	Secretary
Attest:	
	Treasurer
Secretary	



Local Public Agency Proposal Bid Bond Bond No.JB002076

Local Public Agency		County	Section Number
Village of Orland Park		Cook	25-00094-00-SW
WE, Everlast Blacktop Inc			as PRINCIPAL, and
	ublic Sur	ety Company as SUR	ETY, are held jointly,
severally and firmly bound unto the above Local Public Agency (he price, or for the amount specified in the proposal documents in efficiency or for the amount specified in the proposal documents in efficiency of the construment. WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OF Proposal to the LPA acting through its awarding authority for the contract of the PRINCIPAL shall within fifteen (15) days after award enterperformance of the work, and furnish evidence of the required instead Bridge Construction" and applicable Supplemental Specification of the order of the contract of the proposal is accepted and a contract and Bridge Construction and applicable Supplemental Specification.	ect on the and assign assign assign assign assign assign assign assign as for a for	date of invitation for bids, whichever, jointly pay to the LPA this sum to the LPA this sum to the LPA this sum to the SUCH that, the said PRINCIP of the work designated as the about the PRINCIPAL by the LPA for the thing of the the thing that we have the thing the sum of the said this obligation shall become void; of the thing that the said this obligation shall become void; of the thing the thing that the thing the thing that the thing the thing the thing that the thing that the thing that the thing the thing that the thing that the thing that the thing that the thing the thing the thing that the thing that the thing that the thing	er is the lesser sum. We under the conditions of this AL is submitting a written ove section. The above designated section nateing the faithful dard Specifications for Road otherwise it shall remain in
IN THE EVENT the LPA determines the PRINCIPAL has requirements set forth in the preceding paragraph, then the LPA a recover the full penal sum set out above, together with all court co IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL a	cting throusts, all atte	igh its awarding authority shall imromey fees, and any other expense	nediately be entitled to of recovery.
respective officers this 8th of April, 2025	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Day Month and Year	rincipal		
Company Name	(III) oipui	Company Name	
Everlast Blacktop Inc]		
Signature & Date		Signature & Date	
By: 4/8/25	Ву:		
Dresiaent]	Title	
(If Principal is a joint venture of two or more contractors, the compa	any name Surety	s, and authorized signatures of ea	ch contractor must be
Name of Surety	1	Signature of Attorney-in-Fact Sign	ature & Date
Old Republic Surety Company	By:	10	
STATE OF IL		Troy Staples 4/8/2025	
1 Angella Cardona Jalon Upo		Public in and for said county do h	ereby certify that
(Insert names of Individuals sign)	ng on beha	OF PRINCIPAL & SURREYY)X	
who are each personally known to me to be the same persons who PRINCIPAL XXXXVREXX, appeared before me this day in person instruments as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purpos	se names and ackno	s are subscribed to the foregoing in owledged respectively, that they si	strument on behalf of gned and delivered said
	of App	Mortin and Year	
		Notary Public Signature	
(SEAL, If required by the LPA)			18/8/1
Official Seal Angelica M Cardona Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/18/2027		Date commission exp	ires <u>OI II 30 3</u>

LOCAL PUBLIC Agency	County	Section Number	
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00094-00-SW	
ELECTRONIC	C BID BOND		
Electronic bid bond is allowed (box must be checked by LPA	if electronic bid bond is alic	owed)	
The Principal may submit an electronic bid bond, in lieu of completing electronic bid bond ID code and signing below, the Principal is ensurin Principal and Surety are firmly bound unto the LPA under the condition of two or more contractors, an electronic bid bond ID code, company/Eyenture.) Electronic Bid Bond ID Code	g the identified electronic bid as of the bid bond as shown a	bond has been executed and the bove. (If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture at be affixed for each contractor in the	
3000 Sile Sile Solid 15 Godd	Everlast Blacktop		
	Signature & Date		
		16/18/1	
	Title Over Sign Och	-	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

State of <u>Minnesota</u>)
County of <u>Dakota</u>)

On this 8th day of April, in the year 2025, before me personally come(s) Troy Staples, Attorney(s)-in-Fact of Old Republic Surety Company with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, being by me duly swom, says that he/she is (are) the Attorney(s)-in-Fact of Old Republic Surety Company company described in and which executed the within instrument; that he/she know(s) the corporate seal of such company; and that seal affixed to the within instrument is such corporate seal and that it was affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said company, and that he/she signed said instrument as Attorney(s)-in-Fact of the said company by like order.

Notary Public

HAEKYONG KIM
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Express 01/01/2030



Completed 02/12/25

Apprenticeship and Training Program Certification

BLR 12325 (Rev. 01/19/23)

Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	Various Streets	25-00094-00-SW
All contractors are required to complete the folk For this contract proposal or for all bidding gro For the following deliver and install bidding gro	ups in this deliver	and install proposal.	
Illinois Department of Transportation policy, adopte to be awarded to the lowest responsive and response to all other responsibility factors, this contract or departicipation in apprenticeship or training programs Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, and (2) appare required to complete the following certification:	nsible bidder. The eliver and install p s that are (1) appro- plicable to the wo	e award decision is subject to approval roposal requires all bidders and all bidd oved by and registered with the United	by the Department. In addition der's subcontractors to disclose States Department of Labor's
 Except as provided in paragraph 4 below, the ur group program, in an approved apprenticeship or t its own employees. 	ndersigned bidder raining program a	certifies that it is a participant, either a pplicable to each type of work or craft	s an individual or as part of a that the bidder will perform with
The undersigned bidder further certifies, for working of such bid, participating in an approved, apple performance of work pursuant to this contract, estawork of the subcontract.	icable apprentices	ship or training program; or (B) will, price	or to commencement of
 The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list inclusion in the list included and included and	k or crafts in whic ontracted shall be	h the bidder is a participant and that wi included and listed as subcontract wo	ill be performed with the bidder's ork. The list shall also indicate
	8		
4. Except for any work identified above, if any biddenstall proposal solely by individual owners, partner would be required, check the following box, and ide	s or members and	i not by employees to whom the payme	ent of prevailing rates of wages
The requirements of this certification and disclosure provision to be included in all approved subcontract each type of work or craft job category that will be unafterward may require the production of a copy of exabor evidencing such participation by the contract shall not be necessary that any applicable programs employment during the performance of the work of	ts. The bidder is a stilized on the proj ach applicable Ce or and any or all o sponsor be curre	responsible for making a complete repondence is accounted for and listed. The Dour instruction is accounted for and listed by the Louf its subcontractors. In order to fulfill the notion or that it will take application	ort and shall make certain that epartment at any time before or Jnited States Department of he participation requirement, it
Bidder	,	Signature & Date	
Everiast Blacktop 1	MC.		418195
Presiciont			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address		City	State Zip Code
76 DUS 11 OPSUT		elain	100190

Page 1 of 1



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint: JENNIFER M. BOYLES, NICHOLAS HOCHBAN, THOMAS M. LAHL, TROY STAPLES, ZACHARY PATE, THOMAS GEORGE KEMP of WEST ST PAUL. MN

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority for and on behalf of the company as surely, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than ball bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982.

This Power of Altorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18,1982.

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

- (i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant secretary; or
- (ii) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duty authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or
- (iii) when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and its corporate seal to be February 2023 day of . affixed this OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY President STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS <u>Alan Pavlic</u> 9th February 2023 personally came before me, _ _ day of On this __ , to me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY Karen J Haffner and. who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say: that they are the said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said corporation. My Commission Expires: September 28, 2026 (Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument) CERTIFICATE I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force. 8th 2025 Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, WI this 40-0375 ORSC 22262 (3-06)

PATE BONDING, INC.



Affidavit of Illinois Business Office

Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	Various Streets	25-00094-00-SW
I, JOSON VEGO Name of Affiant	of	City of Affiant	State of Affiant
being first duly sworn upon oath, state as follow	s:		
1. That I am theOfficer or Position	of	Everlast Black to	o In.C.
2. That I have personal knowledge of the facts h	nerein stated.		
3. That, if selected under the proposal described	d above, EVE	nast Black 100 !	will maintain a business office in the
State of Illinois, which will be located in \(\frac{\frac{1}{100}}{100} \)	County	County, Illinois.	
 That this business office will serve as the print this proposal. 	nary place of emp	loyment for any persons employed in	the construction contemplated by
5. That this Affidavit is given as a requirement of	f state law as pro	vided in Section 30-22(8) of the Illinois	Procurement Code.
		Signature & Date	
			- 4/8/a
	,	Print Name of Affiant	
		JOSON VEGO	à
Notary Public			
State of IL			
county <u>KONQ</u>	11 el m	' 7	
Signed (or subscribed or attested) before me on	(date)	91 ph	
Jason veg	ne/s of person/s)		, authorized agent(s) of
Everlast Blach 190 Inc			
Bidder			
		Notary Public Sign	nature & Date
		Total y Tubic Ogi	4/8/21
(SEAL)		My commission ex	pires 0 11 20 27
Official Sea		,	
Angelica M Car Notary Public State My Commission Expir	of Illinois		



Continue of Migibility

Everlast Blacktop, Inc.

7N540 IL Route 25 ELGIN, IL 60120

Contractor No 1651

FINANCIAL CONDITION IS HEREBY QUALIFIED TO BID AT ANY OF DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LETTINGS IN THE CLASSES OF WORK AND WITHIN THE AMOUNT AND OTHER LIMITATIONS OF EACH CLASSIFICATION, AS LISTED BELOW, FOR SUCH PERIOD AS WHO HAS FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT AN APPLICATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE, EQUIPMENT AND

\$750,000.00

 001
 EARTHWORK

 005
 HMA PAVING

 012
 DRAINAGE

 017
 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

 032
 COLD MILL, PLAN. & ROTOMILL

 \$750,000

INCLUSIVE, AND SUPERSEDES ANY THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRACTING FIRM OR OTHER FACTS JUSTIFY SUCH REVISIONS OR REVOCATION. CERTIFICATE PREVIOUSLY ISSUED, BUT IS SUBJECT TO REVISION OR REVOCATION, IF AND WHEN CHANGES IN THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY IS VALID FROM

B Restricted to 1200 tons in any 1 contract (Class I and/or BAM) or as specified by local

C Blancer of Construction



CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

MAY - 9 2023 Jason Vega Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL-25 Elgin, IL 60120

Re: Change in NAICS code(s)

Dear Mr. Vega:

We are pleased to inform you that we have updated your certification to reflect your firm's change in NAICS code(s). Everlast Blacktop, Inc. continues to be certified as a Minority-Owned Business Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This certification will remain effective for as long as your firm continues to meet all certification eligibility requirements and is contingent upon the firm affirming its eligibility by filing an annual No-Change Affidavit each year. In the past, the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. Therefore, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date of August 31st.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification, you must **file an annual No-Change Affidavit by your anniversary date of August 31**st. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the anniversary date for timely processing. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note – you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as an **MBE** if you fail to:

- File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;
- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;
- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change;
 or
- File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

Current NAICS Code(s):

- 237110 Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction
- 238910 Dirt Moving for Construction, Excavating, Earth moving, or Clearing Contractors, Excavation Contractors
- 238990 All Other Specialty Trade Contractors (paving, residential and commercial driveway and parking lot)
- 484220 Specialized Freight Trucking, Local (Top-soil Hauling, Local)
- 532490 Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing
- 562111 Solid Waste Collection
- 562119 Other Waste Collection (Dump Trucking of Rubble or Brush with Collection or Disposal)

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward MBE goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority, Women-Owned Business Enterprise, Veteran-Owned Business Enterprise and Business Enterprise Owned or Operated by People with Disabilities (MBE/WBE/BEPD) Program.

Sincerely,

Tammi Morgan

Contracting Equity Officer

TM/ge fryn



7N540 IL Rt. 25 Elgin IL 60120 Office 630.855.5572 / Fax 630.855.6231

Brush Hill Road Improvements-- Elmhurst, IL Project Address: Brush Hill Rd. Elmhurst, IL

Project Value: \$938,768.40

Project Contact: Chester Kochan chester.kochan@clerkdietz.com 630-918-8433

City Engineer- Kent Johnson - 630-330-1363

Description: Asphalt, Drainage

03A-IDOT Chicago Executive Airport

Project Address: 1020 Plant Rd Wheeling, IL 60090

Project Value: \$92,268.85

Project Contact: Tony Marin Itmarin@cmtengr.com

630.907.7041 Description: Asphalt

Rehabilitation at Lawndale Ave

Project Address: Pvmt Rehab at Lawndale Ave Mgmt Area LaGrange & Archer

Project Value: \$868,204,29

Project Contact: Will Jennings willi@k-five.net 630-768-7821

Description: Asphalt Milling

Bensenville Irving Park Road Streetscape Phase III Project Address: Irving Park Rd Bensenville, IL

Project Value: \$467,973.00

Project Contact: Bradley Hargett 630-350-3411 <u>bhargett@bensenvilleil.us</u> Description: Sidewalk replacement, Earth Excavation, Retaining wall

Hickory Hills Police Station Permeable Paver Parking Lot Project Address: 8800 W 87th St, Hickory Hills, IL 60457

Project Value: \$1,005,938.25

Project Contact: Mike Spolar <u>mspolar@reltd.com</u>
Description: Concrete, Earth Excavation, Asphalt

Fox Valley Park District/ Blackberry Crossing Project Address: Venetian Way, Montgomery, IL

Project Value: \$507,526,19

Project Contact: Alberto Sanchez <u>asanchez@fehrgraham.com</u> Description: Playground, Pickle Ball Courts, Asphalt, Concrete.

Village of Gurnee/ Dilleys Road Pedestrian Path

Project Address: N Dilleys Rd Project Value: \$521,599.00

Project Contact: Dave Marquardt <u>dmarquardt@gha-engineers.com</u> Description: Asphalt Pedestrian Path, Concrete, Earth Excavation

City of Highland Park, IL

Project Address: Ravine Terrace Project Value: \$439,492.90

Project Contract: Rod Kovilic rkovilic@cityhpil.com 847-926-1138

Description: Asphalt, Drainage, Concrete

City of Highland Park

Project Address: 2nd Street and Elm

Project Value: \$687,755.72

Project Contact: Michael Kowalski <u>mkowalski@ciorba.com</u> P 773.355.2954

C 312.515.3292

Description- Asphalt, Concrete, Excavation, Drainage

City of Highland Park

Project Address: 2nd Street Streetscape

Project Value: \$2,751,302.02

Project Contact: Michael Kowalski <u>mkowalski@ciorba.com</u> P 773.355.2954

C 312.515.3292

Description- Asphalt, Concrete, Excavation, Drainage

City of Highland Park, IL

Project Address: Highland Park Fire Station #33

Project Value: \$ 511,564.00

Project Contract: Rod Kovilic rkovilic@cityhpil.com 847-926-1138

Description: Asphalt, Drainage, Concrete

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS

LOCAL UNION NO. 150, 150B, 150A, 150C, 150RA, 150D, 150G, 150M AFFILIATED WITH THE A.F.L.-C.I.O. AND BUILDING TRADES DEPARTMENT

JAMES M. SWEENEY PRESIDENT-BUSINESS MANAGER



(708) 482-8800 - FAX (708) 482-7186 6200 JOLIET ROAD COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525-3992

February 3, 2023

Everlast Blacktop 29 W 700 US Rout 20 Elgin, Il 60120

> Re: Proof of Compliance with 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) Our File No. MI-00321

Dear Sir or Madam:

At the request of Everlast Blacktop, I am providing you with evidence of the Company's compliance with the apprenticeship requirements in 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) of the Illinois Procurement Code. I am submitting this letter along with apprenticeship certificates (Nos.IL012020003 and IL008780173).

As a signatory contractor with the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150, AFL-CIO, Everlast Blacktop, is required by Collective Bargaining Agreement to participate in an applicable apprenticeship and training program approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. The attached certificates are evidence of compliance with the U.S. Department of Labor's apprenticeship requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

IUOE, Local 150, AFL-CIO District 1 dispatch office

Maribel Hernandez

Enclosures: Certificates

To the State of State

Cartifficate of Archiston of Appropriation (Approximation) Office of Supervalueship

Operating Engineers Local 150 Apprenticeship Fund Wilmington, Illinois For the Trade – Operating Engineer Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

December 31, 1978.

Revised June 23, 2011



Julia J. Loka Secretary of Balow

Registration Ha

IC008780173

Monthly Department of York

Conflicate of Regisstration of Apprenticelysp Program Office of Apprendiceship

Operating Engineers Local 150 Apprenticeship Fund Wilmington, Illinois For the Trade – Operating Engineer (Heary Equipment Technician)

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

Date Revised June 21, 2011

May 5, 2002



Hutha I Lotio

IL012020003

Registration Na.

Ada inistrator, Office



Contractor's Name

Schedule of Prices



tour last	· Black AP Inc.					
Contractor's Addres		Ci	ty		State	Zip Code
7108UT	roul as		elgin		1	(0012D)
Local Public Agenc	у		Cou	nty	Section Nu	mber
Village of Orian	d Park		Cod	ok	25-00094	-00-SW
Route(s) (Street/Ro	ad Name)					
Various						
•	S	chedule for Mu	ıltiple Bids			
Combinati	on Letter S	ection Included	I in Combination	ns		Total
					-	
				,		
	(For complete information	Schedule for Scovering these	ii <mark>ngle Bid</mark> items, see plar	ns and specification	ns.)	
Item Number	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Total

Item Number	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	PCC Sidewalk (5") Removal	SQ FT	46,765	13.80	645, 357.00
	and Replacement				
2	PCC Sidewalk (8") - High Early	SQ FT	100	18.00	1,800.00
	Strength - Removal and				
	Replacement				
					117 187 00
			Bi	dder's Total Proposa	1641, 131.00

- 1. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
- 2. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price shall govern.
- 3. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- 4. A bid may be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price or total price is shown.